
Badger Meter Inc. 

4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223 

PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536 

Created Date 04-12-2023

To
 

CITY OF PETALUMA 
ACCOUNTS PAYBLE
P O BOX 61 
PETALUMA 
California 949530061
 

Customer ID 00041776

Effective Dates 04-12-2023 - 10-11-2023 

Salesperson Proposal Subject Shipping Terms / INCO Terms Payment Terms

007469  M. Brian Helphand RFQ HR-E,ORION CELc,E-
SERIES 

PREPAY/NO CHARGE 
FCA FACTORY 

NET 30 DAYS 

Line # Description Qty Unit Net Price
USD 

Line Totals
USD 

1 
 BMI Part No.: 103-6671 
Cat String: E4-4E-AM-AG-TAAA-B0A 
Description:
EP Only, For Enc, ORION CELL C, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-8in, Grnd/Ocean-
Pause, BMI STD, 24 PACK, 

20408 94.50 1,928,556.00 

2 
 BMI Part No.: 68886-104 
Description:
ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT 

264000  0.650 171,600.00 

3 
 BMI Part No.: 100-7753 
Cat String: R4-BA1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NX-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, M25, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01
FT3, SN YR 9D in, TT-5', BMI STD, 24 PACK, 

16330 52.45 856,508.50 

4 
 BMI Part No.: 101-2304 
Cat String: R4-DB1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, M35, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01
FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 

90 52.45 4,720.50 

5 
 BMI Part No.: 100-6803 
Cat String: R4-JC1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, M55, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01
FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 

1350 52.45 70,807.50 
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Thank you for your business! 
Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review.

This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.
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Line #
 Description

 

Qty
 

Unit Net Price
USD 

 

Line Totals
USD 

 

6 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-3390 
Cat String: R4-KC1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, M70, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01
FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

1530 
 

52.45 
 

80,248.50 
 

7 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-2569 
Cat String: R4-ND1-M1CA-2B1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, M120, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.1
FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

250 
 

52.45 
 

13,112.50 
 

8 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-7478 
Cat String: R4-TD1-M1CA-2A1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, 1-1/2"TSM, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Slt Scrw,
8D-0.1 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

100 
 

52.45 
 

5,245.00 
 

9 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-2572 
Cat String: R4-RD1-M1CA-2B1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, M170- 2", HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw,
8D-0.1 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

320 
 

52.45 
 

16,784.00 
 

10 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 101-2575 
Cat String: R4-TE1-M1CA-2B1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A 
Description:
REG 4, 2"TSM, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.1
FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

130 
 

52.45 
 

6,818.50 
 

11 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 104-0936 
Cat String: EB-EFC-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E3Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A 
Description:
E-Series Brz, 3" RND(12), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN
Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

7 
 

2,021.00 
 

14,147.00 
 

12 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 104-0944 
Cat String: EB-EFD-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E3Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A 
Description:
E-Series Brz, 3" RND(17), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN
Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

53 
 

2,054.00 
 

108,862.00 
 

13 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 104-0404 
Cat String: EB-EGC-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E4Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A 
Description:
E-Series Brz, 4" RND(14), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN
Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

12 
 

2,465.00 
 

29,580.00 
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Line #
 Description

 

Qty
 

Unit Net Price
USD 

 

Line Totals
USD 

 

14 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 104-0937 
Cat String: EB-EGD-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E4Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A 
Description:
E-Series Brz, 4" RND(20), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN
Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

20 
 

2,498.00 
 

49,960.00 
 

15 
 

 

 BMI Part No.: 107-9247 
Cat String: EB-EHD-PXXP-E5-AM-19HD-E6Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A 
Description:
E-Series Brz, 6"x24" RND Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.1 FT3, SN Yr
9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD, 
 

11 
 

3,943.00 
 

43,373.00 
 

     

 

Subtotal - USD 
 

3,400,323.00 
 

 

Total Price - USD 
 

3,400,323.00 
 

Notes and Assumptions

If applicable, sales tax and freight, if included on the proposal, is an estimate and will be recalculated based on rates and tax status in

effect at the time of invoicing.
 

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.
 

To aid in processing your order, please include the Quote number on the PO that is submitted for this proposal.  

Badger Meter provides certification files to help manage meter and endpoint inventory and to maintain meter accuracy data. The

standard method of delivery for this format is via electronic mail. Any deviations from our standard format, or any custom file formats,

will be considered on a time and material basis. 
 

Due to continuous improvements and redesign of Badger Meter products and technology solutions, Badger Meter reserves the right to

provide our newest product solutions as an alternative to the proposed products provided they are in conformance with the

requirements of the specifications and do not exceed the prices quoted.
 

 

If you would like to place an order, please contact us at Utilityorders2@badgermeter.com or by calling 1-800-876-3837.
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