



То

Badger Meter Inc. 4545 W Brown Deer Road Milwaukee WI 53223

Created Date 04-12-2023

Customer ID 00041776

PO Box 245036 Milwaukee WI 53224-9536

CITY OF PETALUMA ACCOUNTS PAYBLE P O BOX 61 **PETALUMA** California 949530061

Effective Dates 04-12-2023 - 10-11-2023

Salesperson	Proposal Subject	Shipping Terms / INCO Terms	Payment Terms
007469 M. Brian Helphand	RFQ HR-E,ORION CELc,E- SERIES	PREPAY/NO CHARGE FCA FACTORY	NET 30 DAYS

Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
1	BMI Part No.: 103-6671 Cat String: E4-4E-AM-AG-TAAA-B0A Description: EP Only, For Enc, ORION CELL C, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-8in, Grnd/Ocean-Pause, BMI STD, 24 PACK,	20408	94.50	1,928,556.00
2	BMI Part No.: 68886-104 Description: ORION CELLULAR LTE SERV UNIT	264000	0.650	171,600.00
3	BMI Part No.: 100-7753 Cat String: R4-BA1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NX-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, M25, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01 FT3, SN YR 9D in, TT-5', BMI STD, 24 PACK,	16330	52.45	856,508.50
4	BMI Part No.: 101-2304 Cat String: R4-DB1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, M35, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD,	90	52.45	4,720.50
5	BMI Part No.: 100-6803 Cat String: R4-JC1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, M55, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD,	1350	52.45	70,807.50

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review.

This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.

Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions



Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
6	BMI Part No.: 101-3390 Cat String: R4-KC1-M1CA-2B1-8GD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, M70, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.01 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD,	1530	52.45	80,248.50
7	BMI Part No.: 101-2569 Cat String: R4-ND1-M1CA-2B1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, M120, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.1 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD,	250	52.45	13,112.50
8	BMI Part No.: 101-7478 Cat String: R4-TD1-M1CA-2A1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, 1-1/2"TSM, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Slt Scrw, 8D-0.1 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD,	100	52.45	5,245.00
9	BMI Part No.: 101-2572 Cat String: R4-RD1-M1CA-2B1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, M170- 2", HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.1 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD,	320	52.45	16,784.00
10	BMI Part No.: 101-2575 Cat String: R4-TE1-M1CA-2B1-8HD-NN-XX-TF-XX-B0A Description: REG 4, 2"TSM, HR-E, 4CXN2 ORION, PL Lid/Shrd-GRY, Trx Scrw, 8D-0.1 FT3, SN YR 9D in & out, TT-5', BMI STD,	130	52.45	6,818.50
11	BMI Part No.: 104-0936 Cat String: EB-EFC-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E3Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A Description: E-Series Brz, 3" RND(12), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Inst! Kit, TT-5', BMI STD,	7	2,021.00	14,147.00
12	BMI Part No.: 104-0944 Cat String: EB-EFD-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E3Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A Description: E-Series Brz, 3" RND(17), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD,	53	2,054.00	108,862.00
13	BMI Part No.: 104-0404 Cat String: EB-EGC-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E4Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A Description: E-Series Brz, 4" RND(14), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD,	12	2,465.00	29,580.00

Thank you for your business!

Estimated ship dates subject to change based upon component availability, as a result of global supply chain constraints, or credit review.

This acknowledgment is made subject to the terms & conditions found on our web-site: https://www.badgermeter.com/terms-and-conditions.

Terms and conditions related to service units, training, and professional services can be found here: https://badgermeter.com/service-units-terms-and-conditions



Line #	Description	Qty	Unit Net Price USD	Line Totals USD
14	BMI Part No.: 104-0937 Cat String: EB-EGD-PXXP-E5-AM-19GD-E4Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A Description: E-Series Brz, 4" RND(20), TP Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.01 FT3, SN Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD,	20	2,498.00	49,960.00
15	BMI Part No.: 107-9247 Cat String: EB-EHD-PXXP-E5-AM-19HD-E6Y2-AGTF-AA-B0A Description: E-Series Brz, 6"x24" RND Prsr, Enc, ORION CELL C, 9D-0.1 FT3, SN Yr 9D & PBB, Thru Ld Instl Kit, TT-5', BMI STD,	11	3,943.00	43,373.00

Subtotal - USD	3,400,323.00
Total Price - USD	3,400,323.00

Notes and Assumptions

If applicable, sales tax and freight, if included on the proposal, is an estimate and will be recalculated based on rates and tax status in effect at the time of invoicing.

Actual lead time to be provided at time of order.

To aid in processing your order, please include the Quote number on the PO that is submitted for this proposal.

Badger Meter provides certification files to help manage meter and endpoint inventory and to maintain meter accuracy data. The standard method of delivery for this format is via electronic mail. Any deviations from our standard format, or any custom file formats, will be considered on a time and material basis.

Due to continuous improvements and redesign of Badger Meter products and technology solutions, Badger Meter reserves the right to provide our newest product solutions as an alternative to the proposed products provided they are in conformance with the requirements of the specifications and do not exceed the prices quoted.

If you would like to place an order, please contact us at Utilityorders2@badgermeter.com or by calling 1-800-876-3837.

Thank you for your business!